
LEGAL NOTICE 

 

PENNSAUKEN BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

 

The Pennsauken Township Board of Education at the May 13, 2024 meeting awarded a contract for Professional 

Services/Competitive Contracts for the 2024-2025 school year pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-4.4. The resolution of award 

and the contract listed below are available for public inspection at the Office of the Board Secretary located at 1695 

Hylton Road, Pennsauken, NJ 08110, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. 

 

Name Description/Services  Amount Term Nature of Contract 

 

ESS Northeast, Inc. Substitute Teacher Services  See Below July 1, 2024 - Renewal 

   June 30, 2025 

 

   Pay Rate Bill Rate 

 Full Day District Original Substitute Teacher $120.00 $156.00 

 Half Day District Original Substitute Teacher $60.00 $78.00 

 Full Day New Hire Substitute Teacher $115.00  $149.50 

 Half Day New Hire Substitute Teacher $57.50  $74.75 

 Full Day Building Based Substitute $125.00 $162.50 

 Half Day Building Based Substitute $62.50  $81.25 

 Full Day Substitute Paraprofessional $105.91 $137.68 

 Half Day Substitute Paraprofessional $62.50 $81.25 

 Full Day Long Term Teacher  $125.00 $162.50 

 Half Day Long Term Teacher  $62.50 $81.25 

 Full Day Long Term Specialized Teacher $130.00 $169.00 

 Half Day Long Term Specialized Teacher $65.00 $84.50 

 

GOMO Educational Services Professional Development- $94,000.00 July 1, 2024 - RFP#25-11 

    Cultural Competency    June 30, 2025 

 

 

By order of the Pennsauken Township Board of Education 

 

John Ogunkanmi 

School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

 


